

**FRUITION VENTURE LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDO WEBSEC LIMITED)**  
 Regd Off: 21-A, 3RD FLOOR, SAVITRI BHAWAN, COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, MUKHERJEE NAGAR, DELHI-110009  
 Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31.12.2013

PART I ( in Rs)						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31.12.2013						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		Previous accounting year ended 31.03.2013
	December 31,2013	September 30,2013	December 31,2012	December31, 2013	Decemberr31, 2012	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
<b>1</b>						
(a) Net sales/ income from operations (Net of excise duty)	132.94	10,15,46,992.85	19,29,355.70	209903672.8	43,21,165.87	4793733.76
(b) Other operating income	-	-	27,36,79,009.00	116743	566566346	686707522.7
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>132.94</b>	<b>10,15,46,992.85</b>	<b>27,56,08,364.70</b>	<b>21,00,20,415.79</b>	<b>570887511.9</b>	<b>691501256.4</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	0
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	7712910.17	99957976	272140999	216470094.6	570222047.5	682193125.4
(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-8417070.32	1764905.17	639748.55	-6509009.45	-3563645.31	3775460.71
(d) Employee benefits expense	3,72,124.00	390250	520355	985974	1199092	1592939
(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	12942.00	21641	20369.5	55996	60649.5	97714.91
(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	509185.76	437397.3	389623.24	1160774.6	1032510.79	1691437.9
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>190091.61</b>	<b>10,25,72,169.47</b>	<b>27,37,11,095.29</b>	<b>21,21,63,829.71</b>	<b>56,89,50,654.48</b>	<b>689350677.9</b>
<b>3 Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>-189958.67</b>	<b>-1025176.62</b>	<b>1897269.41</b>	<b>-2143413.92</b>	<b>1936857.39</b>	<b>2150578.51</b>
<b>4 Other income</b>	<b>2,87,453.00</b>	<b>69573.21</b>	<b>20662</b>	<b>600654.52</b>	<b>138923.5</b>	<b>1074063.08</b>
<b>5 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 ± 4)</b>	<b>97494.33</b>	<b>-955603.41</b>	<b>19,17,931.41</b>	<b>-1542759.4</b>	<b>2075780.89</b>	<b>3224641.59</b>
<b>6 Finance costs</b>		1260.18		1775.18		3470.18
<b>7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities</b>	<b>97494.33</b>	<b>-956863.59</b>	<b>1917931.41</b>	<b>-1544534.58</b>	<b>2075780.89</b>	<b>3221171.41</b>
<b>8 Exceptional items</b>						
<b>9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (7 ± 8)</b>	<b>97494.33</b>	<b>-956863.59</b>	<b>1917931.41</b>	<b>-1544534.58</b>	<b>2075780.89</b>	<b>3221171.41</b>
<b>10 Tax expense</b>	633539.21	574424	359854	1219943.21	4,64,153.50	988472
MAT Credit						
<b>11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)</b>	<b>-536044.88</b>	<b>-382439.59</b>	<b>1558077.41</b>	<b>-2764477.79</b>	<b>1611627.39</b>	<b>2232699.41</b>
<b>12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expenses)</b>						0
<b>13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)</b>	<b>-536044.88</b>	<b>-382439.59</b>	<b>1558077.41</b>	<b>-2764477.79</b>	<b>1611627.39</b>	<b>2232699.41</b>
<b>14 Share of profit / (loss) of associates*</b>						0
<b>15 Minority interest *</b>						0
<b>16 Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (loss) of associates</b>	<b>-536044.88</b>	<b>-382439.59</b>	<b>1558077.41</b>	<b>-2764477.79</b>	<b>1611627.39</b>	<b>2232699.41</b>
<b>17 Paid-up equity share capital</b>	<b>3,15,00,000.00</b>	<b>3,15,00,000.00</b>	<b>3,15,00,000.00</b>	<b>3,15,00,000.00</b>	<b>2,99,26,000.00</b>	<b>3,15,00,000.00</b>
(Face Value of the Share shall be indicated)						
<b>18 Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve</b>						0
<b>19. Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)</b>						
(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						

(a) Basic	-0.17	-0.12	0.52	-0.88	0.54	0.71
(b) Diluted	-0.17	-0.12	0.52	-0.88	0.54	0.71
19.ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items)						
(of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):						
(a) Basic	-0.17	-0.12	0.52	-0.88	0.54	0.71
(b) Diluted	-0.17	-0.12	0.52	-0.88	0.54	0.71
See accompanying note to the financial results						
Not* Applicable in the case of consolidated results.						
The classification / disclosure of items in the financial results shall be in accordance with the Revised Schedule VI of the Companies Act, 1956 Further to the above, profit/loss from discontinuing operations, if any, included in the above shall be disclosed with details thereof.						
<b>PART II</b>						
<b>Se</b>						
	<b>Quarter Ended</b>			<b>Nine Month Ended</b>		<b>Previous accounting</b>
<b>Particulars</b>	<b>December 31,2013</b>	<b>September 30,2013</b>	<b>December 31,2012</b>	<b>December31, 2013</b>	<b>Decemberr31, 2012</b>	<b>year ended</b>
						<b>31.03.2013</b>
	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Unaudited</b>	<b>Audited</b>
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1 Public shareholding						
- Number of shares	1626599	1626599	1626599	1626599	1626599	1626599
- Percentage of shareholding	51.64	51.64	51.64	51.64	51.64	51.64
2 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding **						
a) Pledged / Encumbered	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Number of shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
b) Non - encumbered						
- Number of shares	1523401	1523401	1523401	1523401	1523401	1523401
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	48.36	48.36	48.36	48.36	48.36	48.36
- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)						
	100	100	100	100	100	100

Particulars	3 months ended (31.12.2013)
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>	
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0
Received during the quarter	0
Disposed of during the quarter	0
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0

Notes :

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors in their meeting held on February 10, 2014.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format of the SEBI and amended Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956.
- The unaudited financial results have been prepared on the basis of same accounting policies which were followed in preparation of financial results for the year ended 31.03.2013
- In accordance with clause 41 of the Listing Agreement, the Company has opted to publish consolidated financial results.
- There were no exceptional / extraordinary items during the respective periods reported above.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 10.02.2014